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GENERAL NOTES :

1. WHILE THIS PLAN DEPICTS A FIRM CONCEPT FOR DEVELOFMENT,
SLIGHT MODIFICATIONS OF BUILDING SHAPE, SIZE, AND LOCATION
AND ASSOCIATED DEVIATIONS IN THE PARKING LOT CONFIGURATION
MAY OCCUR AS PART OF THE FINAL SITE DESIGN. IN NO EVENT
SHALL THE BUILDING BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING DEVELOP-
MENT AREA.

2. PARKING SﬂgLL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 2000. OF
THE ZONIRG ORDINANCE.

3. SIGNAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED AS ALLOWED BY SECTION 2100. OF
THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

4. THE PROPOSED TREE PLANTING AND INTERNAL LANDSCAPING WILL
COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE TREE ORDINANCE.

5. BUFFER AREAS: A 35 FOOT STREETSCAPE BUFFER IS PROPOSED
ADJACENT TO INDEPENDENCE BLVD. (U.S. HIGHWAY 74) AND ADJA-
CENT TO TARLTON DRIVE. THIS BUFFER WILL BE IMPROVED USING A
COMBINATION OF‘FARTH BERMS, EVERGREEN SHRUBS, AND DECI1DUOUS
STREET TREES. "THFE BERMS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO BE A MINIMUM
OF 3 FEET IN HEIGHT. EVERGREEN SHRUBS WILL BE A MINIMUM OF
3 FEET IN HEIGHT AND WILL BE PLANTED AT 3 FEET ON CENTER.
THE STREET TREES SHALL BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
C1TY OF CHARLOTTE TREE ORDINANCE. THIS 35 FOOT BUFFER IS
PART OF THE REQUIRED 40 FOOT SETBACK.

6. A 20 FOOT LANDSCAPED REAR YARD AND A 10 FOOT LANDSCAPED SIDE
YARD IS PROPOSED ALONG THE NORTH AND EAST PROPERTY LINES.
THIS AREA WILL BE IMPROVED WITH A COMBINATION OF EVERGRFEN
SHRUBS AND TREES. THE EVERGREEN SHRUBS SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 3 FEET IN HEIGHT AT THE TIME OF PLANTING AND WILL BE
SPACED 5 FEET APART. THE EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 6 FEET IN HEIGHT AT THE TIME OF PLANTING AND WILL BE
SPACED 15 FEET APART. AT A MINIMUM, THE REQUIREMENTS OF
SECTION 1601. OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE WILL BE MET.

7. STORM WATER DETENTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE SPECIFICATIONS OF COUNTY ENGINEERING.

8. THE SINGLE DRIVE WITH ACCESS ONTO U.S. 74 SHALL BE RIGHT
IN/RIGHT OUT 1IN USE ONLY. THIS DRIVE WILL BE ABANDONED
ENTIRELY WHEN U.S. 74 1S UPGRADED TO EXPRESSWAY STANDARDS

9. BOUNDARY SURVEY COMPILED FROM RECORD SOURCES FOR 2.02 ACRE
TRACT AS DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 2196 AT PAGE 336 IN THE
MECKLENBURG COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE.

10. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM MECKLENBURG COUNTY AERIAL
TOPOGRAPHY SHEET NO. 122.

11. A FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 500 FEET OF THE MOST

REMOTE POINT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING PER APPLICABLE CODE
REQUIREMENTS.

12. THE LANDSCAPED SIDE YARD ALONG THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE
(PARALLEL THE SERVICE ACCESS DRIVE, VARIES FROM THE REQUIRED
10 FEET TO A MAXIMUM OF 28 FEET IN WIDTH. NO GRADING WILL
OCCUR IN THIS AREA. WHERE SUFFICIENT NATURAL VEGETATION
OCCURS TO FORM A SCREEN TO THE ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPER~-
R-12MF(CD) TY, 1T WILL BE RETAINED. WHERE THE NATURAL VEGETATION IS
INSUFFICIENT, NEW LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PER NOTE #6.
193-061-04

13. THE DUMPSTER WILL BE SCREENED WITH A MINIMUM 7 FOOT HIGH
STEPHEN R. WALSH MASONRY WALL.

LINE—_

wiieo
. ;l:ao& z42.%

! '—ﬂ— — - al::jza‘JGEIFUDQ— awrpe-
—

2ot +

SECTION A-A ccpim = 100"

20 LANDSrAPED REAR YARD

/15,

[

Z

S

2

o

E

INDéPENDENCE BOULEVARD U.S. HIGHWAY 74 E
200’ TOTAL R.O.W. L:)

\

R-12MF(CD)

' 193-081-24

I © B-1(CD)
: LANDSTAR DEVELOPMENT

Surveying * Landscape i\n:hitmmre ¢ Engineering
428 East Fourth Street, Suite 408
Charlotte, NC 28202 (704) 373-1907

Incorporated

ASSOCIATES

(GIFFORD
NIELSON

OO

REZONING SITE PLAN
FRESH
" MECKLENBURG COUNTY

PROPERTY OF VICKIE F.

C.D.

- EAST INDEPENDENCE BLVD.

PROJECT

27366

DATE11/6/89
DESIGN TLH

DRAWN TLH/TAL
CHECK

REVISIONS
12/15/89

W ‘;fqﬁm

193-081-05
CALIBRE & WHITE OAK LTD.



